Less: Significant items benefit (charge) (3.13) - (3.08) 3 (2.07)
Less: Merger-related amortization of intangibles 4 (0.84) (0.83)
Less: Non-op pension / OPEB benefit 0.10 0.10
Less: Costs historically allocated to the materials science and agriculture
businesses (0.26) (1.04)

Adjusted earnings per share from continuing operations - diluted (non - GAAP) $ 3.77  -  3.82 $4.05
1. Amounts represent the Company's best estimate.
2. As reflected in the Company's Form 8-K filed with the SEC on June 7, 2019.
3. The Outlook for the full year 2019 includes the net charges for significant items recorded by the Company through September 30, 2019. In addition, the Outlook

for the full year includes the Company’s best estimate of integration and separation costs related to the Merger and Distributions for the fourth quarter of 2019.
4. Merger related amortization of intangibles equals the amortization of Historical EID intangibles.

DuPont de Nemours, Inc.
Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

16

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income Three Months Ended September 30, 2018

In millions, except per share amounts DuPont 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments2 Pro Forma
Net sales $ 5,683 $ — $ 5,683

Cost of sales 3,770 19 3,789
Research and development expenses 264 — 264
Selling, general and administrative expenses 731 — 731
Amortization of intangibles 256 — 256
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 11 — 11
Integration and separation costs 519 (134) 385
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 45 — 45
Sundry income (expense) - net (9) — (9)
Interest expense — 171 171

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 168 (56) 112
Provision for income taxes on continuing operations 37 (13) 24

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 131 (43) 88
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests from continuing operations 15 — 15

Net income from continuing operations attributable to DuPont $ 116 $ (43) $ 73

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 0.15 $ 0.09
Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 0.15 $ 0.09

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 765.4 765.4
Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 770.4 770.4
1. See the U.S. GAAP interim Consolidated Statements of Operations.
2. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Transactions, assuming that the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2018.

The pro forma adjustments are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on June 7, 2019.
The adjustments include the impact to "Cost of sales" of different pricing than historical intercompany and intracompany practices related to various supply
agreements entered into in connection with the Dow Distribution, adjustments to "Integration and separation costs" to eliminate one time transaction costs
directly attributable to the Distributions, and adjustments to "Interest expense" to reflect the impact of the Financings.

DuPont de Nemours, Inc.
Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

17

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Statements of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2019 2018

In millions, except per share amounts DuPont 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments2 Pro Forma DuPont 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments2 Pro Forma
Net sales $ 16,308 $ — $ 16,308 $ 17,137 $ — $ 17,137

Cost of sales 10,648 22 10,670 11,660 55 11,715
Research and development expenses 724 — 724 808 — 808
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,013 — 2,013 2,301 — 2,301
Amortization of intangibles 755 — 755 787 — 787
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 290 — 290 110 — 110
Goodwill impairment charges 1,175 — 1,175 — — —
Integration and separation costs 1,149 (173) 976 1,312 (362) 950
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 132 — 132 156 — 156
Sundry income (expense) - net 144 — 144 (25) — (25)
Interest expense 493 29 522 — 513 513

(Loss) Income from continuing operations before
income taxes (663) 122 (541) 290 (206) 84

Provision for income taxes on continuing
operations 142 30 172 201 (44) 157

(Loss) Income from continuing operations, net of
tax (805) 92 (713) 89 (162) (73)

Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests from continuing operations 18 — 18 26 — 26

Net (loss) income from continuing operations
attributable to DuPont $ (823) $ 92 $ (731) $ 63 $ (162) $ (99)

Per common share data:
(Loss) Earnings per common share from
continuing operations - basic $ (1.10) $ (0.98) $ 0.06 $ (0.15)

(Loss) Earnings per common share from
continuing operations - diluted $ (1.10) $ (0.98) $ 0.06 $ (0.15)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding -
basic 748.2 748.2 769.1 769.1

Weighted-average common shares outstanding -
diluted 748.2 748.2 774.4 774.4

1. See the U.S. GAAP interim Consolidated Statements of Operations.
2. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Transactions, assuming that the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2018.

The pro forma adjustments are consistent with those identified and disclosed in the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on June 7, 2019.
The adjustments include the impact to "Cost of sales" of different pricing than historical intercompany and intracompany practices related to various supply
agreements entered into in connection with the Dow Distribution, adjustments to "Integration and separation costs" to eliminate one time transaction costs